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=] Prenosni krogelni ventil za vodo, Z rocico, ro¢ni, IT/IT, Rp 2

(slika je simboli¢na) .
Kategorija: Potable water ball valves

Sifra: 103413RIE

Kratek opis

Potable water ball valve, Manual lever, IT/IT, Brass chrome
plated, Operating temp. -20 °C to 150 °C, Rp 2, DN 50, PN
max. 25 bar

Brass ball valve with free flow, DVGW approved. This valve
complies with the European standard EN 13828 and the
working paper DVGW W 570, and is therefore approved for
use with drinking water. The special ball technology
prevents bacteria from forming inside the valve if it is not in
use for a long period of time (i.e. the valve is absolutely safe
for drinking water).

Tehni¢ne Specifikacije

Min. delovna
temperatura [°C]
Aplikacije

DVGW odobritev

Krogelno tesnilo
Krogla

Navoj

Ohisje

Rocica
Standardni navoj
Stebelno tesnilo
PN [bar]

E [mm]

DN

a/f [mm]

B [mm]

L [mm]

Max. delovna
temperatura [°C]
A [mm]

-20

Potable water, water
DIN EN 13828:2003-12,
DVGW W 570

PTFE

Chrome-plated brass
Rp 2

Chrome-plated brass
Steel with plastic coating
Thread acc. to ISO 7-1
NBR / FKM

25

25.7

50

66

98.8

130.0

150
158.0
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